



Calsonic Kansei to Participate in "Auto Shanghai 2019"

[SAITAMA, Japan, Mar. 19, 2019 /Kyodo JBN/ --] Calsonic Kansei Corporation, a leading Japanese automotive parts supplier, will participate in Auto Shanghai 2019 -- the 18th Shanghai International Automobile Industry Exhibition -- to be held in Shanghai, China, from April 18 to 25, 2019.

The Calsonic Kansei Group has been driving forward in developing and providing products and services as an independent Tier 1 supplier with a worldwide network. In October last year, it announced a business integration with Italy's Magneti Marelli with the aim of creating an automotive component supplier with greater global competitiveness. This corporate attitude of Calsonic Kansei along with its up-to-date technologies and products will be demonstrated to China and other market around the world through its participation in Auto Shanghai 2019.





Exhibit booth's image for illustration purposes (*subject to change without notice)

The company's exhibit booth will be composed of two pillars: an area for cabin innovation, which displays cabin concept models representing new values, and an area for energy management, which presents system solutions for minimizing energy loss. In addition, it chronicles achievements and technologies in the field of motorsport. The Calsonic Kansei booth should not be missed at Auto Shanghai 2019.

*Details on exhibits at Auto Shanghai 2019 are to be announced later.





■ Auto Shanghai 2019 (Shanghai International Automobile Industry Exhibition 2019)

- Dates: April 16-17 (press day), April 18-25 (general admission)

- Venue: National Exhibition and Convention Center (Shanghai)

■ About Calsonic Kansei Corporation

Calsonic Kansei operates a global network across the world by having its global headquarters in Japan and its management operation in the Americas, Europe, China and Asia. In addition, there are development operations in Japan, United States, Mexico, UK, France, China, Thailand and India, and about 80 sites throughout the world, from which products can be supplied to all customers in an optimal manner. More than 20,000 employees of the company are striving to provide appealing products to customers with great teamwork across national boundaries.

Headquarters: 2-1917 Nisshin-cho, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama, Japan

Founded: August 25, 1938

President and CEO: Beda Bolzenius

Number of employees: 22,678 (consolidated) (as of May 31, 2018)

Main products: Cockpit modules, front-end modules, exhaust systems, air

conditioning units, compressors, meters, radiators
Corporate URL: https://www.calsonickansei.co.jp/en/

Contact:

Global Communications Department Calsonic Kansei Corporation

Tel: +81-48-660-2161 Email: pr@ck-mail.com